B 21 H5R4%
Fig. 21 Exhaust system

(A)CPC20/25N-RG5

(B)CPCD20/25N-RGS  (C)CPC20/25N-RG1  (B)CPC20/25N-RG1 (©)CPC20/25N-RG6
(B)CPCD20/25N-RG6  (X)CPCD20/25N-RW27 (€ CPCD20/25N-RW30/G30

= e :
i 5 25 g | FEREAER )
ol Part No Descriptio Q't Remarks or Code N
No. ; BSton y Series No e
HSE
I |R950-321000-000 | TE ipe 1
2 |GB1337-88 SR 5 M8 2
Nut
MR E
3 |N163-320100-000 Ringliks dampone 4
BEFE M8 X 1X20
4 |GB5786-86 s 4
8
5 |GB93-87 e 6
HES A
6 |N150-320001-001 Muffler left bracket 1
8
7 |GB96-85 e 4
B2 M8 X 65
8 |GB5783-86 o 2
TH 5 2% Bk
9 [R920-322000-000 |/ A A 1
HE RS A e
10 |R950—320001-000 |/HF e et bracket 1
£k
11 |QY125-323000-000 Clanp 1

3-24




B 22 HARS% (E)CPC2025N-RW9  EDCPC20/25N-RWS ®cpPc20/25N-RW10  (F)CPCD20/25N-RW9
Fig. 22 Exhaust system @CPCD20/25N-RWS  E)CPCD20/25N-RW10
Fe e &K g | FERERER | gym
Item i W Remarks or .
No. Part No. Description Q ty S N Code No.
=y
1 |R931-321000-000 ﬁha : 1
xhaust pipe
2 |GB1337-88 WR B} M8 2
Nut
3 |Ni63-320100.000 |FREURE 4
Ring like dampene
4 GB5786-86 i?\% M8x1x20 4
Bolt
: g 8
5 |GB93-87 £ 8
el
6 |N150-320001-001 |\ ffier left bracket 1
HE 8
7 |GB96-85 - % 4
8 |GB5783-86 UREE MBXOS 2
Bolt
T 75 2% S A 2
. R931-322000-000 | pfuffler assembly 1 2006.7
T 75 2% B R il
R931-322000-001 | yreat o ombly 1 2006.8
YA =
. N150-320002-001 | ypoerier right bracket 1 —2006.7
HERALE S
R950--320001-000 | N1t erier rioht bracket 1 2006.8
HufE
11 |QY125-323000-000 |y 1
12 |N121320001000 |21 8175 1
Gasket

3-25




SR

B 22 H5E% (E)CPC20125N-RW9  E)CPC20/25N-RWS EICPC20/25N-RW10 (F)CPCD20/25N-RW9
Fig. 22 Exhaust system EDCPCD20/25N-RWS  E)CPCD20/25N-RW10
= SEEERR 1)
s fo8 S5 g | FEREAED L
o Part No Description Q’t Remarks or Code No
No. 3 P y Series No ;
2 10
13 |GB93-87 Washer 4
14 |GB6170-86 ffi M10 4
ut

3-26




B 23 H5F4%

(DCPCD20/25N-RW9B (@ CPCD20/25N-RWSB @ CPCD20/25N-RW10B

(N)CPQD20/25N-RW11B

Fig. 23 Exhaust system ) CPQD20/25N-RW22B
N, art No. Description Q’ty : s Code No.
: GB6170-86 i’?ﬁ o 4 M@
GB6170-86 e 4 ®O
: GBY93-87 %fhéf 4 MO ®
1 2 13 4 GB93-87 %fhgr 4 ®O
3 |N121-320001-000 %aiil 3 1 BHO®
R531-321000-000 Ef:ﬁt i 1 OLE —2007.2
4 R531-321000-001 ﬁf{z;égt it 1 GHE @ 2007.2—
R534-321000-000. giff; e 1 ) -2007.2
R534-321000-001 E’Eﬁt Lie 1 OO 2007.2-
5 |GB1337-88 i’i e 2
6 |GBY6-85 %hi 4
R531-322000-000 {f’[ fﬂ%i‘i’i%mbly 1 —2006.7
7 |R531-322000-001 ﬁﬁﬂﬁ%ﬁmly 1 2006720072
R538-322000-002 ﬁ lfﬂfﬂ%i 'if‘s”;%mbly 1 2007.2—

3-27




B 23 H5E4%

@CPCD20/25N-RW9B M) CPCD20/25N-RWSB @CPCDZO/ZSN-RWIOB

(N)CPQD20/25N-RW11B

|Fig. 23  Exhaust system @) CPQD20/25N-RW22B
=1 3} N U
e 2 £ g | BERBAER |y
o Part No Description Q’t Remarks or Code No
No. ; P y Series No i
8 | GB5786.86 IR M8 X 1X20 4
Bolt
8
9 |GB93-87 Washer 6
10 |N163-320100-000 Ringlike dampene 4
A 11 |GB5783-86 K2 3 65 2
olt
Gk 2 .
N150-320001-000 Muffler loft bracket 1 2006.7
HAER A4 =
12 [R531-320001-000 Muffler left bracket 1 2006.8—20072
HAESR A4 &
R531-320002-000 Muffler left bracket 1 2007.2
HE A S5 £
13 |R531-320003-000 Muffler right bracket 1 2007.2
By
14 [3E-130001 it 2
2 M10X 30
15 |GB5783-86 Bolt 2

3-28




B 24 HSARS

Fig. 24 Exhaust system

(G)CPC20/25N-RW13

(H)CPCD20/25N-RW13

=l 3 N, u
5 15 2 yg | BERERER | ypm
o Part No Description Q'ty . Code No
No. 1 Series No :
=y
1 |R932-321000-000 e 1
Exhaust pipe
2 |GB1337-88 URE} M8 2
Nut
3 |N163-320100-000 | pio ke dampene 4
4 |GB5786-86 P2 M8 X 1X20 4
Bolt
: #Hig 8
5 |GB93-87 el 8
H AR e 4E
6  |N150-320001-001 | p\pugfier left bracket 1
H 8
7 | GB96-85 = e 4
8 |GB5783-86 %%ﬁ M8X65 2
olt
T 2% B R o
. R920-322000-000 | ypustler assembly 1 2006.7
T8 75 2% B B 2
R920-322000-001 |\t et assembly 1 2006.8
AR A S -
. N150-320002-001 | Nroencr riont bracket 1 2006.7
it Zap R e
R950—320001-000 | Ve encr ot bracket 1 2006.8
HufiE
11 |QY125-323000-000 |y 1
12 |GB6170-88 f;?ﬂ M8 2
ut

3-29




H 25 HSR4%

(DCPQ20/25N-RW11  (@DCPQ20/25N-RW22

~ (DCPQD20/25N-RW11  @DCPQD20/25N-RW22

Fig.25 Exhaust system (VCPC20/25N-RW3  (W)CPCD20/25N-RW3
= viEab ¥ 1)
ki fs 4 g | FEREREL |
em Part N B @ (Ao N
No. o SmpHon y Series No s A
HSE
: R964-321000-000 Bl o 1 QOO
HSE
R9621-321000-000 e 1 ®®
125 M8
2 |GB1337-88 e 2
3 |N163-320100-000 Ringlike dampene 4
4 |GB5786.86 PR M8 X 1X 20 4
Bolt
#PE 8
5 |GBY3-87 . 6
HE RS e S
6 | N150-320001-000 Muffler left bracket 1
[ 8
7 |GB96-85 = 4
8 |GB5783-86 BREE M8X65 2
Bolt
THFE 2% B _
. R931-322000-000 | {7/ A" asesmbly 1 2006.7
’ TH 5 2% R ‘ -
R931-322000-001 |27 sssmbly 1 2006.8
THAE AT .
. N150-320002-000 | /oF " e 1 2006.7
HAESA e -
R950--320001-000 |y " e 1 2006.8
T 4
11 |QY125-323000-000 it 1

3-30




B 25 HARLA
Fig. 25 Exhaust system

(DCPQ20/25N-RW11

(V)CPC20/25N-RW3

(I CPQ20/25N-RW22
(W)CPCD20/25N-RW3

(P)CPQD20/25N-RW11  (DCPQD20/25N-RW22

HFEBERER

Frs .o . i i
i P::ctflo Defri%;)\tion %’—t% PR Or Ctt?cg Ii%)
No. : Series No !
GB6170-86 f’i’? o 2 | QOO0
o $2F M8 X 25
GB5783-86 X 2 O®®
Bolt
BH
13 |R843-320001-000 |5 e 1 O®

3-31




B 26 HSRZK
Fig. 26 Exhaust system

(DCPQD20/25N-RW11A  €)CPQD20/25N-RW22A  (R)CPCD20/25N-RW15A

= Va1 & 1)
i 8 £ g | FEREAER |y
e Part No Description Q’t PG Code No
No. : P y Series No ;
HSE
R935-321000-000 Exhanst pipe 1 @
HSE
1 |R933-321000-000 B o i 1 ®
HSE
R965-321000-000 | 7'+ = . 1 ()
2 |GB1337-88 IR} M8 2
Nut
e =P e
3 |N163-320100-000 | RIS 4
Ring like dampene
g 8
4 |GB96-85 Washer 4
5 | GB5783-86 %%*ﬁ M8X65 2
olt
TH 75 28 MK =
; R931-322000-000 |y7-c i asserbly 1 2006.7
TH 75 28 S, i
R931-322000-001 |3+ felé aesemably 1 2006.8
i
7 |QY125-323000-000 Clamp 1
g 8
8 |GB93-87 Washer 6
9 |GB6170-86 f}?ﬂ M8 2
ut

3-32




B27 HSREL (QCPCD20/25N-RW6B  (Y)CPCD20/25N-RW6 (DCPCD20/25N-RW32 (2)CPCD20/25N-RW33
Flg 27 Exhaust system @CPCD20/25N-RW33B
s 15 % g | FIREMEL | g
b \\ e Part No Description Q'ty o i Code No
“( 1 No. ' Series No :
oy
~(({(( 1 |R568-320002-000 | geol oacket 1
. HRE
(( ‘l\ R538-321000-000 | B paust pipe 1 Q® —2006.6
& &8 6 Ly HAE
’,, R538-321000-001  |Eipo i bine 1 QB 2006.7-2007.1
i A
/r\' 2 |R538-321000-002  |Eipe st pipe 1 ©JO) 2007.2-
2 =y '
R968-321000-000 ﬁmit e 1 OO —2006.11
= i
R968-321000-001 Ei}; = o 1 OO 2006.11—
3 |GB1337-88 g 2
4 |GB96-85 \%fhg 4
5 |3E-130001 %aiet 1
2]
6 |GB93-87 = 4
7 |GB5783-86 %ﬁ% Miox39 2
VS 7 B R A Vi ES
R538-322000-000 | pruffler assembly 1  QOQDOD| 3066
T 75 2% Je B 2006.7—
8 |R538-322000-001 | procier assembly 1 QB 2007.2
T 75 88 K 2006.7—
R538-322000-001 |y e B bl 1 Q® 2007.2

3-33




S

B27 HKER%

(@CPCD20/25N-RW6B  (Y)CPCD20/25N-RW6 (DCPCD20/25N-RW32  (Z)CPCD20/25N-RW33

Flg 27 Exhaust system @CPCD20/25N-RW33B
(=] yEabs 1]
e fe 55 g | BERERED
i Part No Description Q’t e Code No
No. : y Series No :
TH 2Bk
R538-322000-002 Mufiles asseiibly 1 Q0B 2007.2—
i T 38
R938-322000-000 Muffler assedubly 1 WIOIO) 2006.11—
R =
9  |N163-320100-000 | 4
Ringlike dampene
HESRATYE
N150-320002-001 Muffler right bracket 1 QOO —2006.11
HEERA T4
10 |R950--320001-000 Muffler right bracket 1 @O 2006.11—
HEBRA T4
& 120005000 Muffler right bracket - QB
I 8
11 |GB93-87 Washer 6
12 |GB5786-86 P2 M8 X 1X20 4
Bolt
13 |GB5783-86 UREE M8 X 65 2
Bolt
HE SR IE 748
N150-320001-001 Muffler left bracket i ®OO
HER A4 -
14 |R531-320001-000 Muffler Ioft bracket 1 Q@0 2007.1
HAER A48 o
R531-320002-000 |17 iy 1 ©)O) 2007.1

3-34




B 28 HSR4%
Fig. 28 Exhaust system

® CPQ20/25N-RW7 () CPQD20/25N-RW7

=] Nai ¥ 1)
J?‘"F ’f—t% fg%—{ _% %Eﬁlﬁﬂqzﬁi %*—I‘E—%
ey Part No Description Qt Remarss or Code No
No. : P y Series No !
HE -
1 R966-321000-000 Exhaust pipe 1 2007.1
HSE -
R966-323000-000 Exhaust pipe 1 2007.1
2 |GB1337-88 i‘?ﬁ Mp 2
ut
ORIV E B
3 |N163-320100-000 Ringlike dampene 4
4 |GB5786-86 B2 M8 X 1X20 4
Bolt
#PE 8
5 GB93-87 T 6
HAESS LR
6 |N150-320001-001 Muffler left bracket 1
#HPE 8
7 GB96-85 Sasher 4
8§ |GB5783-86 B2z M8 X 65 2
Bolt
TH A28 B B
9 R931-322000-001 Muffler assembly 1 2007.1
28 S L
R961-322000-000 Muffler assembly 1 2007.1
HESRAH
10 |R950—320001-000 Muffler right bracket 1
g
11 {QY125-323000-000 Clamp 1
HESRR
12 |R966-320001-000 Seal gasket 1

3-35




B 28 HSZES
Fig. 28 Exhaust system

® CPQ20/25N-RW7  (S) CPQD20/25N-RW7

Nut

= vEab ¥ 1)
B 5 30 g | FIRERED 0
en Part No Description Q’t L Code No
No. : P y Series No :
= 3 0
13 |R966-320002-000 | UEE i —2007.1
Exhaust pipe
PN
14 |R966-322000-G00 HEIRE 3

3-36




29 HR RS

_ (@) CPC20/25N-RW1 (@ CPCD20/25N-RW1B
Fig. 29 Exhaust system
o ¥ ‘\\ 5] N U L
e ’e 27 g | FERERATR | yam
52 Part No Description Q’ty s Code No
No. - P Series No :
HE
1 |R9311-321000-000 |popo e pine 1 @)
HSE
R5311-321000-000 | Bypoayice pipe 1 © -2007.1
HSE
R5311-321000-001 | oyt bine 1 © 2007.1-
2 |GB1337-88 %\?ﬁMS 2
ut
5 ey Yy (554
3 |N163-320100-000 TR 2 4
Ringlike dampene
4 |GB5786-86 |12 M8 X 1X20 4
Bolt
P 8
5 |GB93-87 Washo: 6
TH A B
6 |R5611--320002-000 |ye et 20 ot 2 @) -2007.1
T 75 B8 e S B
R5311--320001-000 |yr ol o ket 1 © 2007.1-
g 8
7  |GB96-85 Wacter 4
8 |GB5783-86 YREE M8 X65 2
Bolt
TH 75 2 UK
9 |R9311-322000-000 | \r s cembly 1 )
TH 5 2% B
R5311-322000-000 |\ ereraccembly 1 @) -2007.1
TH 75 28 K
9 [RS5311-322000-001 | \r ™) cembly 1 © 2007.1-

3-37




B 29 HSERSG

; (@ CPC20/25N-RW1 @© CPCD20/25N-RW1B
Fig. 29 Exhaust system

-1 ‘\ N N !J
}_‘%_'5‘ /[_E% fgfh " % ‘é’&ﬁlﬁﬁﬁigg %*4‘@
Item Part No Descriptio Q't Remarks or Code No
No. ’ i y Series No .
10 |GB5783-86 B2 M10X 30 2
Bolt
11 |R5611-320001-000 |22/7 8175 1
Gasket
#ME 10
12 |GB93-87 e 6
BH
13 |3E-130001 A 1

3-38



B 30 R4

Fig. 30 Exhaust system

@ CPC20/25N-RW26-Y

8 \10\14 19 3 17
20 |

£ 3 x ]
x> 8 ¥ g | BERERER | gy
e Part No Description Q’t T Or Code No
No. : P Y Series No -
1 |GB5783-86 Uk M8 X 30 3
Bolt
[#]
2 |GB93-87 26 8 7
washer
#H 8175
3 |R9616-320001-000 |73 O 1
HSE
4 [R9616-321000-000 |pipoic oo 1
s |R9616-323000-000 |BE 1
Exhaust pipe
e e
6 |R453-320001-000 | Riti dompene 4
~5
7 |R453-320002-000 f = 2
ipe
8 |GB5783-86 %%ﬁ M10%30 7
olt
HKE®E
9 |R9615-324000-000 |py < CEL 1
#JE 10
10 |GB93-87 i i 7
#HIE 10
11 |GB96-85 e 3
12 |R9615-320003-000 é‘ e 1
racket
13 |R9615-323000-000 f:@lﬁ 1
amp
Bl
14 |3E-130001 24BN 2

3-39




G
2%

B 30 HSR%
Fig. 30 Exhaust system

@ CPC20/25N-RW26-Y

= A y 1}
5 ®E L g | FEBGERER
. Part No Description Q’t REmAtks of Code No
No. ’ il y Series No ;
VH 5 28 KRR

15 |R9616-322000-000 Muffle assembly 1
THE A s 28

16 [R9615-320002-000 Bracket g

17 |GB5786-36 P24 M8 X 1X20 4
Bolt

18 |N163-320100-000 Ringlike darpen 4
HJE 8

19 [GB96-85 Washer 4
124 M8 X 65

20 |GB5783-86 Bolt 2
I2LE M8

21 |GB1337-88 Nut 2

3-40




A 31
Fig.31

RS

Exhaust system

(@) CPC20/25N-RG32

(3) CPCD20/25N-RG32

=2 R y
i 5 2 g | FTHBREE | gyym
Teeq Part No Description Q’t el Code No
No. : P y Series No g e

£y

1 [R9617-320001-000 |- 1
HIE 8

2 |GB93-87 - 8

3 |GB5783-86 : %?‘*% M8x25 4

olt
=

4 |RO317-321000:000 | *° 1

Exhaust pipe
' 12 £ M8

5 |GB1337-88 b .
#HIE 8

6 |GB96-85 - ok 4
B R

7 |3E-130001 i 1

8 |GB5783-86 %%*% M10x30 2

olt

] 10

9 |GB93-87 o 2
T 75 28 5 A

10 |R538-322000-002 | ypenc i bly 1
HE RS A e

11 |R531-320003-000 Mufflerright bracket 1

12 [N163-320100-000 | ik e Gampene 4

13 |GB5783-86 BRHE M8x65 2
Bolt

14 |RS31-320002-000 |¥H7H&ZE3C5R 1
Muffler left bracket

3-41




K31 HKR4%
Fig.31 Exhaust system

(@ CPC20/25N-RG32

(® CPCD20/25N-RG32

=) " A 175 1 N
FE we &R g | FEBEAER |0
Lo Part No e Q't TR EEE L
No. : P Y Series No ;

15 |GB5786-86 BREE M8x1x20 4

Bolt

3-42




ARG

Exhaust system

& 32
Fig.32

@A)CPC20/25N-RG5  (B)CPCD20/25N-RGS  (G)CPC20/25N-RW13 (H)CPCD20/25N-RW13

o)

0000000000000 000000
000000 RNIVVLTRVRE S

eoovoocvvvsce X
000000 OOROOC eoo0e

— |
=W\

),

[/

e

4!

A".'lé; 1§

S

Nais®

~

0 Ny U

10
11

B (6]}

=) ‘\ N »; IJ
75 e &K g | FEREAER | pm
i Part No Description Q't Remarks or Code No
No. . s y Series No s
JKFE F MR
1 |R960:430003-902 | posiator assembly cover :
T HEBR B K
2 |R960-830000-502 e 1
=
3 |R841-323000-502 FARE 1
Exhaust pipe
4 |GB5783-86 B Wit 5
Bolt
5 |GB93-87 28 10 5
washer
Z]
6 |GB96-85 % 10 3
washer
TR
7 |R453-320001-000 | ptioTae dampene 2
&
8  |R453-320002-000 ? = 2
ipe
23S e
9 [R9615-320003-000 |5~ 1
10 |R962-321000-000 L 1
Clamp
T 28 MR
11 |R920-322000-513 |\ el combly 1

3-43




